FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-05-2001



101606358

12.01

1.17	RECORD	ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONLY		69/76
TO: The Commissioner	of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the	attached original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New		Conveyance Type  Assignment		
Resubmission (Non-Finance Document ID#		License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Err	Frame #	Merger	Other  U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel #	Frame #		Jse ONLY by U.S. Government Ager	et File
Conveying Party(ie	s)	Mark if additional names o	of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) James	L. Cairns			01 08 01
Name (line 2)				Month Day Year
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)				9/7/0/877
Receiving Party		Mark	c if additional names of receiving	g parties attached
Name (line 1) Ocean	Design, Inc.			f document to be recorded is an
Name (line 2)				assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
	tor Way			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 2)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 3)	Ormond Beach	Florida	32174	decument from Assignment.)
	City	State/Country		
Domestic Represer	ntative Name and A	ddress Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		TO DESIGN USE ONLY	·	
3/2001 DTESSEN1 00000017	09761877	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
C=581	40.00 00			
	Mail documents to Commissioner of Patent	o be recorded with required co s and Trademarks, Box Assig	over sheet(s) information to: pnments, Washington, D.C. 202	31

[ASNREC.FRM]

**PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0911** 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

EORM PTO-1619A Expires 06730/99 OMB 0651-0027			Page 2				U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
Corresp	ondent	Name and Addre	ess	Tele	phone Nu	mber 🗌	(619)23	8-0999				
Name	(line 1)	Katherine Proctor										
Address (line 1) Brown, Martin, Haller & Mo			cClain, LLP									
Address (line 2) 1660 Union Street												
Address	s (line 3)	e 3) San Diego, CA 92101										
Address	(line 4)											
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.				cument	2							
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attach						ned						
Enter eithe	er the Pat	ent Application Numb	er or t	he Patent Numbe	er (DO NO	T ENTER	RBOTH	l numbe	rs for the	same	property	<b>y</b> ).
Patent Application Number(s)						Patent Number(s)						
										<u> </u>		
									<u> </u>	T		
										1		
							<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
If this doci date the p	ument is t atent app	peing filed together wi lication was signed by	th a <u>ne</u> the fi	ew Patent Applicates named execu	ation, ente ting invent	r the lor.		Mont 01	th	D:		Year 2001
Patent Co	ooperatio	n Treaty (PCT)	РСТ		РСТ				РСТ			
E <u>only</u>	nter PCT if a U.S. / has	application number Application Number not been assigned.	PCT		РСТ				РСТ			
Number	of Proper	ties Enter the	e total	number of prope	erties invol	ved.	#	<i>‡</i> 1		<u> </u>		
Fee Amo	unt	Fee	: Amoi	unt for Properties	Listed (37	7 CFR 3.4	41): \$	40				
		Payment:		Enclosed	Dep	osit Acco	ount [					
		t Account										
(Enter for	payment by	deposit account or if ac	lditiona	al fees can be char	ged to the a	ccount.)	г					
Deposit Account Nur				Number:			# 02	2-4070	_			
		A	uthor	ization to charge	additional	fees:		Yes	•		No	
Stateme	nt and Si	gnature										
	To the be attached as indica	est of my knowledge a copy is a true copy of ted herein.	nd be the o	lief, the foregoing riginal document	information Charges	on is true to depos	and co sit accou	rrect and unt are a	d any authorize	ed,		
Katherine Proctor			_	صت	•		<u>Cho</u>		01	/17/01		
-		Person Signing				Signatur	re					Date

PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0912

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, JAMES L. CAIRNS, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 403 South Atlantic Avenue, Ormond Beach, Florida 32176, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell. assign, transfer and set over unto OCEAN DESIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 9 Aviator Way, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a OPTICAL FIBER CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

[asn9ocea00.l04] DOCKET NO. 2686-PA20

PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0913

Done at RMOW BEACH FLORIDA this 8 day of JAN. 2001, 2000.
James L. Cairns
State of Florida )
County of 10/usiA ) ss.
On before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared L. CAICUS personally known to me
or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
Minaly Cardinic
(Signature of Notary)

Nina Y. Cardino MY COMMISSION # CC960224 EXPIRES October 3, 2004 BONDED THRU TROY FAIM INSURANCE, INC.

[asn9ocea00.l04] DOCKET NO. 2686-PA20

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001** 

2

PATENT REEL: 011479 FRAME: 0914